Auenb

0] pajul|

Ajusuewlad

oSz s0dA)

(lgwod) ot-A + (uepesg) 0v-S
OAJOA D e

suononusul Bunyi4




M12x70/26,2
M12x65/21.2

Tested in accordance with directives 94/20/EG

FASTENING MEANS:

1x
8x
2x
1x
2x
3x
1x
8x
1x
8x
3x
2x

bolt M6x30

bolt M10x1,25X30

bolt M12x65/21,2

bolt M12x70/26,2

nut M10x1,25

nut self locking M12
spring washer M6
spring washer M10
body washer g25x6,5x1,5
plain washer M10

plain washer M12

back plate 165x83x3 (D)

M10x1,25x30

© 254070/18-09-2002/1

© 254070/18-09-2002/14



¢/c00¢-60-81/0L01SC ©

(1o0w spuabioqyez 1oW) WN |/ WN 62 ¢LN
WN €9 G2 IX0LN
WNS‘6 9N

:(g'g) ualeow ua UsINOQ JOOA UsjUBWOW|ERYURY

‘uassowsepund ap 1n saldop yuseld ap ,Bizemuee uaipul, Japlimisap ,
‘pieesab uapiom jaiu uabuipig|

-joyspuelq us -wal yep ‘usbelp 8} JooA Bloz Jo usw jusip usioq oy lig .
"US19]0J]U09 8] JO UBYYaJ} 8} BU |age} SuabjoA

uabuipuigianinog ap (}1n1gab) wy 000} "BO BU WO USJ9AS(Q 8) UeR S| 19H ,
‘uabo|dpeel o) Jojeap

MN N JuBIp ‘Usyyal) Bew ojne mn axjom ‘essewl aur)saboo) "Xew ap J00A ,
‘01 /601 Buipiepuey

-ofelUOW Ul PjSWISA SISpUB USIpul JO ‘g UdIS0oW | §'g udinoq Jaiemy] .

“Jalu uabuuynis ua -1ean ap Jeablo ,
‘uspiom 8} pJaplimian azap jualp ‘si Biz

-amuee Beejunalp-ljue Jo uswnyiq usa usyundsbuibisenaq ep do uaipu]

ANrIHONVI3g

‘apJaplimian
| und Japuo 18y siee|diaH (G‘ 1X‘G9XGZ)BULIBLIBSSOIIBD UD -199A JaIS
-njoul OEX9N 1N0q U9 4 1eb ‘Atd'} Jesjuow us pliyosanly 1oy sieejdisH v

€1/¢00¢-60-81/0L0¥S¢ @

‘IseA |oge) ap Bis
-WOXUS3JaA0 UBIa0W Ud UsNoq d||e Ieeld "Yeeyyall ap Uee ualoow ap
-uabioqyez ua uabuuynis ‘leeldiayyels JaIsnioul g'92/0/XZ LN IN0q ugd
ua 2/12/S9XZ LN Inog U9 “‘A'w'p azap Bisanaq ue usieldieboy ep ues
-sny sjayos Blswoyuaalano Buels|eboy ap siee|d Yamuauuigiadwng
19y ul usyebpeelp apueeisaq ap do usbuulin|s US-189A JOISN|OUI OEXSE |
XO L ueinoq eam} 3 usieb ep "A'dy Jesuow ‘ledwnqg ap siee|dioH '€

"1aow apuabiogyez ua Bulyns JaISNoUl g¢12/S9XZ LI
inoq use H 1eb ‘ady Bnsenaq us one ep uea Boodssls 1oy ud
usje|djaboy ap uassn) ©) saliee|d|na siee|d "usisow us uabulidan ‘-injs
JaIsnjoul 0EXGZ' IXOLIN UdInog aam) Jasjuow ua Jaojawapog ap do ‘9
usjeb aplooqgeb isinfoz ap do | usyeb ap 1w ‘g S,BJIU0D Sjee|d jjalwiInd
-19}J0) ap ul wooqjagey ap wo yuaq jjdo 127 "Jeojawspoq ap Joop
wws‘olLe D uajeb ap Joog "usbuuyinis U -199A JISN|OUI 0EXSZ  LX0 LN
uajnoq Jain g ua y usleb ap "A'd) Biisanaq ue sisseyd jay ul useb ap
-ueejsaq ap do g us y uayeb ap }aw olne ap Jepuo Meeyyal} ap sieeld ‘2

‘PIIYOSaY 19y apaws|e Jadwapieejiin alsjee| ap Josjuowaq
1edwng ep Un oyespab usnsbebuee jay |6l Biswoyussiano
feez -1edwnqg ap ul Bunyoienliz sp uea Buipeipaq ap do figiely 197
“Jadwing ap Jesjuowaq "Yeqayoy ap ul uspuemliz ap Jesjuowaq ‘|9du
-edpuemiajyoe }ay apawsie yeqlayoy ap uea Buipapeq ap Jeplimiapn
"SO| NDOB 9P UBA WIBESSEW 9P YEBW U 8p0o0Ipe. op }s19aia||e 19aloN |

‘ONIQIFTANVHIOV.LINONW

6y 6/ : 1SE| 9[e)ILaA "X

63 00V : uabembueyuee essew “xep\
NA6°L: opJeeM -d
6020-00 L1O: BunnaypaobadA} "IN
X-0SV: assepsbuiaddoy



Couplings class : A 50-X
Approval number : e11 00-0209
D- Value : 7.9 kN

Max. trailers dimensions : 1400 kg
Max. vertical load : 75 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1

. First note down the radio code and then remove the earth clamp from

the battery. Remove the carpet and rear bulkhead panel from the boot.
Remove the side panels from the boot. Take off the bumper, take care
with the sidelight wiring in the bumper. Saw a section out of the bumper
as shown in Figure 1. Remove rearmost exhaust silencer and heat
shield.

. Position the towbar under the vehicle with holes A and B over the exis-

ting holes in the chassis and fix four M10x1.25x30 bolts at A and B
together with spring and flat washers. Drill 10.5mm holes at C through
the floor. Take Care! Watch out for the wiring loom in the boot!!
Position backplates D against the floor, with holes | over the holes C you
have just drilled, and fix with two M10x1.25x30 bolts with spring was-
hers and nuts. Fit spacer plates G between the ball plates and towing
eye and fix at hole H one M12x65/21.2 bolt with flat washer and self-loc-
king nut.

. Replace the bumper, fit two M10x1.25x30 bolts including spring and flat

washers in the existing threaded holes inside the bumper in holes E. Fit
the ball hitch to the towbar, as shown in the sketch, between the ball pla-
tes and fix with one M12x65/21.2 bolt and one M12x70/26.2 bolt,
together with socket plate, flat washers and self-locking nuts. Tighten all
nuts and bolts to the torque stated in the Table.

. Replace the heat shield and fit one M6x30 bolt with spring washer and

bodywork washer (625mmx65x1.5) in hole F. Replace everything that

was removed under point 1.

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Please consult your car dealer, or owners manual for the max. permissi-
ble towing mass.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):

M6 9,5 Nm
M10x1,25 53 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (with self-locking nut)

© 254070/18-09-2002/3

© 254070/18-09-2002/12



¥/200¢-60-81/0L01SC ©

(Jonn JopuiayoIsisqes HW) WN |2 WN 62 43
WN €9 GZ'IX0LN
WN 56 9N

:(g'8) usbungneiyosiap In} sjuawowyaipbnzuy

‘uabuuque OZAIS gewab abejuy ayosupe|g .
‘uagab AN L Jop J8po JajpuByyoe Jy| uuey Jagnialy yunysny
) “UapIam 1auyoaIabyseU
HaM\-a wap sne sjejuauagabab jselebueyuy abisseinzisyogy aip gnw
seyoimaebbnaziyeq sep usbuniepuy log ‘uswysuiue nz usbeusiun
Bnaziyeq uep js! iseebueyuy ouasselebnz Bneziye4 sep uny aiqg .
‘ulepnwigiomyos
-pjund usp uoA uaddeyiise|d aIp ¢ ,UBpPUBYIOA S|e}, 8IS uaulapul ,
‘uspL|} Nz pun ua)ey nz Jagnes isi [abnysbuniddnyj aiq ,
‘usyaiz
-yoeu gaulagiebueyuy wy 000} "BO Yyoeu uagnesyossbunbisejeg oy .
‘UBPUBMIBA UBSSE[YBINKE) Udu
-9ga1yasabion Jap ulenn|y pun abuliapa4 ‘uagnelyos ausjalebiw InN ,
‘uaz
-1NYos uoisolloy usbaeb Joyog auyogeb pun usulepus auedsiyog 9|y .
‘usuugy uapJlam 1Bipeyosaq
uabun}ia auspuBYIOA ||anjUBAS Lop ‘aulay gep ‘usynid uaiyog wap JOA .
"UBPIOM JUIBJUS [BLISIBWIUYQIPIIUY pun (syoepy) Buniaia
-Jasuoywnel|oH ‘zinyosuspoaiaiun gnw uayoejebe|uy Jep yoleleg wj ,

*3ISIIMNIH

‘uaBuuque Japaim sjulefug | HUYosqy Jayun

seq ‘uaJenuoW (G 1XG9xGe ©) Buuslessoley pun -1opad Yolgalyosule
agneIYDS-0EX9IN BUIe 4 Yoo 18g pun usbulique Jepaim pIyoseziiH seq ‘v

‘usyaipisa} ajjeqeL
Jap ul uagebuy usp gewab ulenn\ pun uagnelyos oy ‘uabisaleq

} 1/200¢-60-81/0L015¢C @

BunisyeH Hw [@bnysbuniddny) Jep ue uleuNn|y Jepuisydlsisgies pun
usgieyosbapisiun ‘ene|disxd8lS Yolgelyosule aqneIYdS-g 9z/0.Xg LN
Jaule pun g'1g/SoXZLIN Jeule a)jiH Nw pun usBulque uspedebny usp
uayosimz azzys Jep gewab abueisjebny aiq "uasenuow abueisgols
Jop a)|susuU| Jap Ul J8YOQIOpUIMEL) USUSPUBUIOA SIp UB Uagiayos
-Bojioun pun usbulisped Yolgolyosule uagnelyosS-0exsz X0 LN
1Mz 3 ulayoQ usp 1ag ‘usbulique Jspeam abuelsgols 8Iq e

‘uabiisajaq Jenn|\ Japulayaisisges pun aqieyosbajiaiun yolgelyos
-UI® agNneIyYdS-g‘ Lg/SOXZLIN dule H Yoo 18q pun usbuuque suabepp
sop asodda|yosqy Jep pun usne|diebny usp usyosimz 1 usaue(d|nd
al1Q ‘uasenuow uwenny pun usbuuiepad ‘uaqieyosbajieiun yolgal
-Uyosule uaqnelyos-0exse’ X0 LA 1emz pun usbsjue ayejduspog aip ue
0 J8ydQ usuyogab usgeos aip ue | uidBydQ] usp Jw q uspe|dusban
a1Q jjualyoe wneLdyo)| Wi wnedagqey uap jny jbunjyoy (ww 5oL
@) uaiyoq ayejduspog aip yaInp 9 J1ayog aig ‘usbisejeq uaqieyos
-Bapsun pun usbulispa4 Yolgalyosuld uagnelydS-0EXSg’ LX0 LI 181A
g pun v uJayoQ uap 18g pun uabsjue |v1sabiyeq wi JayoQ uspusays)
-s9Q 8Ip Ue g pun Yy ulayog uap yw BunisyeH yw [pbnysbuniddny aiq ‘g

‘usulapiua pliyoseaziH sep amos jdoyindsny usizie| ueq “usbes
-sneJlay abue)sgolg Jap sne yonis auagababue sep | ‘B4 gewsn "us)
-yoe abuelsgolg Jep Ul usyyonsjualies Jep Bunjegedion aIp ne leqeq
‘ualafuowge abueisgolg BIQ USSQ| WNEBLISYOY Wi spuemusies aiq
‘usulejiue winelayoy wi [eeuedyoeH sep pun Bunpiepaa a1g “uesg|
alo)eg Jop UOA [oqe)esSe|\ Sep pun USJo)ou apoyolpey usp 1si3 |

ONNLIFTINVIOVLINON

By G/ : 1se;zins

63 oov1 : 1aBueyuy assepy "xep

NY 6°L: HaMm-a
6020-00 L19: iusbunBiwysuan
X-0SV: assepjsbunjddnyy

L]

0¥Sce o}

<

eldwa |

ladwnq s|ppIN




I,

Catégorie de couple : A 50-X

No. d’homologation : e11 00-0209
Valeur D : 7.9 kN
Masse max. de la remorque : 1400 kg
Charge verticale max. : 75 kg

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

1. Commencer par noter le codage-radio et détacher la borne de masse
de la batterie. Retirer le revétement du coffre ainsi que le panneau arrie-
re. Démonter les parois latérales du coffre. Démonter le pare-chocs en
faisant attention au céble de I'éclairage latéral situé dans le coffre.
Découper du pare-chocs la partie indiquée conformément a la fig.1.
Démonter le dernier amortisseur d’échappement ainsi que le bouclier
thermique.

2. Positionner I'attache-remorque sous la voiture en mettant les trous A et
B sur les trous existant dans le chassis et monter a 'emplacement des
trous A et B quatre boulons M10x1,25x30, y compris les rondelles gro-
wer et de blocage. Percer les trous C de 910,5mm a travers le plancher
du fond. Attention !! Penser au faisceau de cables qui se trouve
dans le coffre !! Positionner les contre-pieces D en mettant les trous |
sur les trous C venant d’étre percés dans le plancher du fond et monter
deux boulons M10x1,25x30 y compris les rondelles grower, de blocage
et les écrous. Positionner les plaquettes de calage G et les plaques a
rotule et 'anneau de remorquage de la voiture et monter a 'emplace-
ment du trou H un boulon M12x65/21,2, rondelle de blocage et écrou
autoforant inclus.

3. Remonter le pare-chocs, monter a 'emplacement des trous E deux bou-
lons M10x1,25x30 y compris les rondelles grower et de blocage sur les
trous filetés existant dans la garniture intérieure du pare-chocs.
Positionner la barre a rotule, conformément au croquis, entre les pla-
ques a rotule et la monter sur l'attache-remorque a I'aide d’un boulon
M12x65/21/2 et d’'un boulon M12x70/26,2 y compris la prise électrique,

les rondelles de blocage et les écrous autoforants. Serrer tous les bou-
lons et écrous conformément au tableau.

4. Remonter le bouclier thermique et monter a 'emplacement du trou F un
boulon M6x30 y compris la rondelle grower, la rondelle de carrossier
(225x65x1,5). Remettre en place les pieces déposées au point 1.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour le poids de traction maximum autorisé de votre voiture, consulter
votre concessionaire.

* Un contr6le de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilométres de remorquage.

* Veiller en percant & ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

Moment de serrage des boulons et écrous (8.8):

M6 9,5 Nm
M10x1,25 53 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (avec écrou a autoverrouillage)

© 254070/18-09-2002/5

© 254070/18-09-2002/10



9/¢00¢-60-81/0L015C ©

(tfennw epuesnfesaels paw) WN 1L WN 6.2 43
WN €9 GZ'IX0LN
WN 56 9N

:(g°) Jeauinw Yo JeAnis g} JuswowssBujubelply

"BU

-leanwisiaaspjund uely - SuUl BSSOp WO - usyoopse|d ews ap eusbe|ay ,
‘sep

-eys aul eusebulupajg|sueiq 6o -swoiqg Je (|11 8S uew |Bxs Buiuioq pIA .
"Wy 0001 BO (A€ Yniq §o) Jays us)

-logel 161jus UspPUBCUQIANINS BID||04IUOY 13|18 JoYd S J1E JeIapuawoNal IA
"ale|puey|iq UIp epel

-UOY NP |[exs BIp Je} |Ig UIp Wos uapjinsubeade|s euie||i} JeWIXew uap 494 ,
‘'01/0°01 uabuiusiaue

-sbunsjuow | sebue yeuue jobeu Wo J9||8 ‘g Jeinw (8:8 JBANIYS 18)[BAY

"Joxouqueld yoo -1epel} sjur won
‘seusBe|Ae epep

[[exs Jo1ipeluoy pia Jebe| spuedwepiols Jg|[@ -usawnig 18 suul 18p W

‘sd0

‘I pund Jepun sapelajuowsp
Wwos Jejop ap eIl NES 4 [BY | (G IXGOXGZP) BOLALOSSOIEY OO -1op
-Bl} SAISNUI OEXQIN ANINS US BISJUOW UOO USP|QYSOWIBA BXEJ|IN NES

‘ua||age} 161jua Jelinw Yoo JeAnys
ebijjwes Beipiuswoly Jesnw apueseels yoo Joxouqueld ‘erejieynel
-UO0Y BAISNNUI Z'9C/0LXZLIN ANIXS UB UD0 ' Lg/SOXCLIN AnIYS us pawl
uayonBelp pia uap ise} Yoo euselediny uejdw uabuels|ny eiede|d ‘|op
aiul suasebuepols | eulobueb ebiuyaq ep ed Joxouqueld yoo -iapel}
BAISNP{UI 0EXSZ LXO LN JBANINS BA} BISJUOI "udseBuepols exeq|i Hes ¢

"H ey | Jaunw spuesg|A
-[els yoo exouqueld sAISNULl g°LZ/SXZLIN ANIMS US 1SBY Yoo e|bgbeip
sua|iq yoo eusere|diny uejpw 5 Joxougsbbelspun elade|d Jeipnw Yoo
Joxouglapel) ‘Joxouqueld aAISNUl QEXSE EXO LN JBANIYS BA} BIBlUOW
yo0 D uajey apeulog ssAu ap ed ‘uepe|dajob ed | usjey pasw g eUIOMOL]
-Jow eI9E(d jjlvwwAnnabebeq | uepjewaqey ed yue] jjsqo ‘uened
-Aj06 wousbh ww G019 @ Yoo D usjey eliog g Yoo y usjey | Joyouqueld
Yoo -19pel} BAISNUI 0EXGE X0 LIN JBANINS BIAL }SBY YOO JISSeyd | udjey
ebijjuyaqg ap ed g Yoo y usfey paw }auoploy} Japun uaxoiybelp elede|d ‘g

‘uap|ysaWLIeA Yoo aledwep elsiaxeq
sjalQisebae elojuowaq ‘| ‘Bl S -ualebuefiQls In usjep opelayiew
uap 1n ebeg ‘sepeys ajul uasebuepols | usbulusAjagopis (|1} eulebuiu
-pa| ne |1 8s "ualebuepQls eisjuowa ‘lewwhinabebeq | euisjgued
-opIs eigUOWS(Q "usjauedyeq Yoo JpwwAiinabebeq uely uspeupepiaq
UOQg B] ‘BWWEPWOIS S}oLeNeq BSSO| YoO USpOoMOIpel 1SIQ) BISION *|

‘ONINSIANVSONIHILNOW

By G.: Bujuise|aq ajeyian “xepy
B ooVl : ubenade|s essewixel
N1 6L: apJea -
6020-00 LL9: *lu apueuueypobdA |
X-0SV: ssepsbuiiddoy
6/200¢-60-81/0L01SC @ ,
0vSg dtedwa | [ . L 6|:|
3
Jadwng apisiapun
Jadwinq apisu|
= =
g o3
o) (0]
g g
3 2
o ]
0vSz eleidwe Jadwing apisiapun
§
g
Jadwnq apisu| g
I




Koblingsklasse : A50-X
Godkendelsenr. : e11 00-0209
D- veerdi : 7.9 kN

Max. totalveegt trailer : 1400 kg
Max. vertikal last : 75 kg

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING:

1. Noter allerforst radiokoden og lgsn akkumulatorens minuspol. Fjern
bagagerummets og bagpanelets beklaedning. Demonter bagagerum-
mets sideveegge. Demonter kofangeren. Veer i denne forbindelse for-
sigtig med sidemarkeringslyset i kofangeren. Sav - ifglge fig. 1 - det
markerede stykke ud af kofangeren. Demonter den yderste udst
dningsdeemper samt varmeskjoldet.

2. Anbring anhaengertraekket under koretajet med hullerne A og B pa de
eksisterende huller i chassiset og monter ved hullerne A og B fire bolte
M10x1,25x30 inklusiv plan- og fjederskiver. Bor hullerne C 10,5mm
gennem bunden. Obs! Pas pa ikke at beskadige kablerne i bagage-
rummet! Anbring spaendpladerne D, med hullerne | pa de netop bore-
de huller C, i bunden og monter to bolte 10x1,25x30 inklusiv plan- og
fiederskiver samt mgtrikker. Anbring udfyldningspladerne G mellem
koretgjets kugleplader og sleebegjet og monter ved hul H én bolt
M12x65/21,2 inklusiv planskive og selvldsende mgatrik.

3.Seet kofangeren pd plads igen, monter ved hullerne E to bolte
M10x1,25x30 inklusiv plan- og fiederskiver pa de eksisterende gevind
pa indersiden af kofangeren. Anbring kuglestangen - som illustreret pa
tegningen - mellem kuglepladerne og monter den pa anhzaengertreekket
med én bolt M12x65/21,2 og én bolt M12x70/26,2 inklusiv deekplade til
stikdase, planskiver og selvlasende mgatrikker. Spaend alle bolte og me-
trikker ifglge tabellen.

4. Saet varmeskjoldet pa plads igen og monter ved hul F én bolt M6x30
med en fjeder- og karosseriskive ( 25x65x1,5). Monter de dele, der blev

E]

Clase de acoplamiento : A50-X

No. de aprobacion de tipo : e11 00-0209
Valor D : 7.9 kN
Masa maxima del remolque : 1400 kg
Carga vertical 1 75 kg

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Apuntar antes que nada el cédigo de radio y soltar el borne de masa de
la bateria. Retirar el revestimiento del maletero asi como el panel de
fondo. Desmontar los paneles laterales en el maletero. Desmontar el
parachoques, fijandose en el cableado de las luces laterales en el para-
choques. Serrar del parachoques de acuerdo con la fig. 1 la parte indi-
cada. Desmontar el ultimo amortiguador del tubo de escape asi como
el escudo térmico.

2. Colocar el gancho de remolque debajo del vehiculo con los orificios A'y
B sobre los orificios existentes en el chasis vy fijar a la altura de los ori-
ficios A y B cuatro tornillos M10x1,25x30 inclusive arandelas grover y
planas. Taladrar los orificios C ¢10,5mm a través del suelo.
iiAtencion!! jPrestar atencion a la canalizacién principal de cables
en el maletero! Colocar las contratuercas D, con los orificios | sobre los
orificios C que se acaban de perforar, en el suelo y montar dos tornillos
M10x1,25x30 inclusive arandelas planas, grover y tuercas. Colocar las
placas espaciadoras G entre las bolas y el anillo de enganche del vehi-
culo y fijar a la altura del orificio H un tornillo M12x65/21,2 inclusive
arandela plana y tuerca de seguridad.

3. Volver a colocar el parachoques, montar a la altura de los orificios E dos
tornillos M10x1,25x30 inclusive arandelas grover y planas en los orifi-
cios de rosca existentes en el armazon interior del parachoques.
Colocar la bola de acuerdo con el croquis entre las placas de la bola y
fijarla en el gancho de remolque por medio de un tornillo M12x65/21.2
y un tornillo M12x70/26.2 inclusive placa enchufe, arandelas planas y
tuercas de seguridad. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo

fijernet undet punkt 1.

BEM/ERK:

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Efter montering af traek forsegles undervogns-behandlingen omkring
anlaegsstederne.

* Brink treek er fremstillet i henhold til bilfabrikanternes foreskrifter.

* Brink treek skal boltes fast, svejsning ma ikke forekomme.

* Husk fjeder- og planskiver.

* Forh¢r hos din bilforhandler eller lzes i din manual, hvor stor den maxi-
male traeklast er.

* Kugelbolten er ISO Std. 1103

* Anbefalet : Efter ca. 1000 km, efterspaend bolte og m¢trikker

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punkisvejsede me¢trikker.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

Spandingsmoment for bolte og matrikker (8.8):

M6 9,5 Nm
M10x1,25 53 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (med selvldsende matrik)

© 254070/18-09-2002/7

con la tabla.

4. Volver a poner el escudo térmico y montar a la altura del orificio F un
tornillo M6x30 inclusive la arandela grover y la de carroceria
(¢25x65x1,5). Volver a colocar lo retirado bajo punto 1.

N.B.:

* Si en los puntos de fijaciéon hay una capa de betun o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Para la masa admisible que pueda remolcar su coche como maximo,
consulte a su disttribuidor.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la union de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

Momentos de presién para tornillos y tuercas (8.8):

M6 9,5 Nm
M10x1,25 53 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)

© 254070/18-09-2002/8





